COURSE CALENDAR

FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT SPECIAL EVENTS JIBC.CA/SPE

OPEN FOR GENERAL ENROLMENT

COURSE DATE

Sep 14, 2017
Sep 15-16, 2017
Oct 17-18, 2017

Oct 23, 2017 (online) & Nov
23, 2017 (in class)

Oct 23-24, 2017
Oct 25-26, 2017
Oct 25-26, 2017
Nov 8-9, 2017
Nov 17-18, 2017
Dec 1-2, 2017
Feb 2-3, 2018
Feb 10, 2018
Feb 22, 2018
Feb 27-28, 2018
Mar 8, 2018
Mar 9-10, 2018
Mar 26-28, 2018
Apr 24-25, 2018
Apr 26-27, 2018
May 11-12, 2018
May 14-15, 2018
Jun 4-5, 2018
Jun 12-14, 2018
Jun 22-23, 2018
Jul 4-6, 2018
Jul 17-18, 2018
Jul 19-20, 2018
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COURSE

Introduction to Critical Incident Stress Management (CISM)
Understanding Substance Use

Clinical Supervision: Innovative Practices 1

Community Living Home Study Certification for Shared Living (Adults)

Expressive Play Therapy 1

Expressive Play Therapy 2

An Introduction to the DSM-5

Using the DSM-5 with Children and Youth

Introduction to Art Therapy for Counsellors & Therapists
Motivational Interviewing 1

Understanding Substance Use

Vicarious Traumatization

Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder: Increasing Understanding
Attachment and Play Therapy

All My Relations: Working with Aboriginal Clients
Understanding Pharmacology from a Counsellor's Perspective
Reinforcing Respectful Professional Boundaries
Expressive Play Therapy 1

Expressive Play Therapy 2

Motivational Interviewing 1

Indigenous Trauma Informed Practice with Youth 1
Somatics in Complex Trauma

Expressive Play Therapy for the Grieving Child

Trauma Informed Practice (TiP) in Addictions

Reinforcing Respectful Professional Boundaries
Sandplay Therapy: Using the Healing Power of Imagery 1
Sandplay Therapy: Using the Healing Power of Imagery 2

COURSE CODE

CISM-1000
COUN-1100
COUN-1012
CLIV-1000

COUN-3100
COUN-3105
COUN-1015
COUN-1016
COUN-1017
COUN-1125
COUN-1100
CISM-1050

COUN-1140
COUN-3130
COUN-1110
COUN-1019
COUN-1037
COUN-3100
COUN-3105
COUN-1125
COUN-1032
COUN-5215
COUN-3120
COUN-1150
COUN-1037
COUN-3110
COUN-3115

LOCATION

New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster

New Westminster

New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
Parksville

Parksville

New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
Parksville

New Westminster
New Westminster
Parksville

Parksville

FEE

$213.96
$309.68
$298.42
$374.85

$316.44
$316.44
$351.78
$351.78
$315.31

$309.68
$309.68
$213.96
$168.78
$316.44
$179.05
$309.68
$702.64
$322.77
$322.77
$315.87
$321.46
$410.59
$480.11

$315.87
$716.70
$322.77
$322.77



ABORIGINAL FOCUSING-ORIENTED THERAPY &

COMPLEX TRAUMA CERTIFICATE (AFOT)

COURSE DATE

Jan 11-13, 2018
Mar 8-10, 2018
May 10-12, 2018
Jul 12-14, 2018
Sep 6-8, 2018
Nov 8-10, 2018
Jan 10-12, 2019

COURSE

Complex Trauma

Focusing-Oriented Therapy & Complex Trauma 1
Focusing-Oriented Therapy & Complex Trauma 2
Focusing-Oriented Therapy & Complex Trauma 3
Depression, Grieving & Complex Trauma
Dreams & Complex Trauma

Clinical Spirituality & Complex Trauma

COURSE CODE

COUN-3200
COUN-3205
COUN-3210
COUN-3215
COUN-3220
COUN-3230
COUN-3225

LOCATION

New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster

New Westminster

FEE

$683.57
$683.57
$697.24
$697.24
$697.24
$697.24
$697.24

CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE

COURSE DATE

Sep 14, 2017
Sep 15, 2017
Sep 16-17, 2017
Nov 2-4, 2017
Nov 5, 2017
Jan 18, 2018
Jan 19, 2018
Jan 20, 2018
Feb 8, 2018
Feb 9, 2018
Feb 10, 2018

COURSE

Introduction to Critical Incident Stress Management (CISM)

Diversity & Trauma

Demobilization, Defusing & Crisis Management Debriefing

Critical Incident Stress Debriefing

Critical Incident Stress Management (CISM) Simulation
Post-Critical Incident Stress Reactions

Managing Responses to Community Disasters
Psychological First Aid

Effective Team Participation

Trauma, Children & Youth

Vicarious Traumatization

COURSE CODE

CISM-1000
CISM-1005
CISM-1010
CISM-1015
CISM-1020
CISM-1035
CISM-1025
CISM-1030
CISM-1040
CISM-1045
CISM-1050

EXPRESSIVE PLAY THERAPY CERTIFICATE

LOCATION

New Wesminster
New Wesminster
New Wesminster
New Wesminster
New Wesminster
New Wesminster
New Wesminster
New Wesminster
New Wesminster
New Wesminster

New Wesminster

FEE

$213.96
$213.96
$323.19
$468.47
$353.60
$213.96
$213.96
$213.96
$213.96
$213.96
$213.96

COURSE DATE

Oct 23-24, 2017
Oct 25-26, 2017
Apr 24-25, 2018
Apr 26-27, 2018
Jun 12-14, 2018
Jul 17-18, 2018

Jul 19-20, 2018

Sep 25-27, 2018

TO REGISTER:
604.528.5590 or 1-877-528-5591
jibc.ca/registration

COURSE

Expressive Play Therapy 1

Expressive Play Therapy 2

Expressive Play Therapy 1

Expressive Play Therapy 2

Expressive Play Therapy for the Grieving Child

Sandplay Therapy: Using the Healing Power of Imagery 1
Sandplay Therapy: Using the Healing Power of Imagery 2

Final Project/Consultation Group

COURSE CODE

COUN-3100
COUN-3105
COUN-3100
COUN-3105
COUN-3120
COUN-3110
COUN-3115
COUN-3125

LOCATION

New Westminster
New Westminster
Parksville
Parksville
Parksville
Parksville
Parksville

Parksville

FEE

$316.44
$316.44
$322.77
$322.77
$480.11

$322.77
$322.77
$480.1

e A Learner Services Fee (LSF) is charged for all credit courses, and is collected at
the time of registration.

e Tuition fees listed in this course calendar reflect 2% increase effective April 1, 2018.

e Schedule subject to change - see our website for the most current class schedule.
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GRADUATE CERTIFICATE COMPLEX TRAUMA & CHILD

SEXUAL ABUSE INTERVENTION

COURSE DATE COURSE COURSE CODE LOCATION FEE

Sep 18-Dec 8, 2017 Theoretical Foundation in Complex Trauma COUN-5200 Online $1,206.10
Jan 29-Feb 2, 2018 Assessment & Treatment Planning in Complex Trauma COUN-5205 New Westminster $1,005.65
Apr 16-20, 2018 Intervention & Skill Building in Complex Trauma COUN-5210 New Westminster $1,025.76
Jun 4-5, 2018 Somatics in Complex Trauma COUN-5215 New Westminster $410.59
Sep 15, 2018 Complex Trauma Integrated Project COUN-5220 Online $410.06
Oct 2-5, 2018 (part 1) & Nov  Child Sexual Abuse Intervention COUN-5225 New Westminster $1,435.85
1-3, 2018 (part 2)

Dec 12-14, 2018 Clinical Consultation in Complex Trauma & Child Sexual Abuse COUN-5230 New Westminster $615.67

SUBSTANCE USE CERTIFICATE

COURSE DATE COURSE COURSE CODE LOCATION FEE

Sep 15-16, 2017 Understanding Substance Use COUN-1100 New Westminster $309.68
Oct 20-21, 2017 Continunum of Care COUN-1105 New Westminster $309.68
Nov 17-18, 2017 Assessment Practices COUN-1115 New Westminster $309.68
Dec 1-2, 2017 Motivational Interviewing 1 COUN-1125 New Westminster $309.68
Feb 2-3, 2018 Understanding Substance Use COUN-1100 New Westminster $309.68
Feb 22, 2018 Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder: Increasing Understanding COUN-1140 New Westminster $158.78
Feb 23-24, 2018 Concurrent Disorders Planning 1 COUN-1135 New Westminster $309.68
Mar 8, 2018 All My Relations: Working with Aboriginal Clients COUN-1110 New Westminster $179.05
Mar 9-10, 2018 Understanding Pharmacology from a Counsellor's Perspective COUN-1019 New Westminster $309.68
Apr 26, 2018 Community Voices/Contemporary Issues COUN-1145 New Westminster $161.96
Apr 27-28, 2018 Interconnected Risk COUN-1120 New Westminster $315.87
May 10. 2018 Compassion and Policy: The Heart and Mind of Drug Policy Reform COUN-1130 New Westminster $161.96
May 11-12, 2018 Motivational Interviewing 1 COUN-1125 New Westminster $315.87
Jun 22-23, 2018 Trauma Informed Practice (TiP) in Addictions COUN-1150 New Westminster $315.87

ENROLLING IN A CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

You can enrol in all Counselling and Community Safety Certificates online at jibc.ca/registration/apply-program or contact Student
Services at 604.528.5590 or toll free 1.877.528.5591. There is a non-refundable fee of $75 to enrol in most CCCS certificates (see
Program links for details).

Some certificate applications require supplemental information and documentation, see our website for information about specific
certificates at jibe.ca/cccs. Some courses do not require a certificate application, see our website for information about specific courses

at jibc.ca/ccces.

Once you have enrolled in a certificate program, you have the added benefits of accessing the JIBC Library.

18 | JIBC.CA



BYLAW COMPLIANCE, ENFORCEMENT AND

INVESTIGATIVE SKILLS COURSES

ONLINE START DATE/

IN-CLASS DATES COURSE COURSE CODE  LOCATION FEE

Sep 18, 2017 / Nov 6-8 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,250.03
Oct 16, 2017 / Dec 4-6 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,250.03
Oct 23, 2017 /Dec 11-13 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2 BLAW-1005 New Westminster $1,250.03
*Nov 20, 2017 / Jan 8-10 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,250.03
Jan 8, 2018 / Feb 26-28 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,250.03
Jan 15, 2018 / Mar 5-7 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 Victoria $1,250.03
Feb 5, 2018 / Mar 26-28 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,250.03
Feb 19, 2018 / Apr 9-11 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2 BLAW-1005 New Westminster $1,250.03
Mar 12, 2018 / Apr 30-May 2  Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,250.03
Apr 16, 2018 / Jun 4-6 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,275.03
May 7, 2018 / Jun 25-27 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2 BLAW-1005 Victoria $1,275.03
*May 14, 2018 / Jul 9-11 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,275.03
Jun 11, 2018 / Jul 30-Aug 1 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,275.03
*Jul 16, 2018 / Sep 10-12 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,275.03
Aug 13, 2018 / Oct 1-3 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2 BLAW-1005 New Westminster $1,275.03
*Aug 20, 2018/ Oct 15-17 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,275.03
Sep 10, 2018 / Oct 29-31 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1 BLAW-1000 New Westminster $1,275.03
Nov 26, 2018 / Jan 14-16 Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2 BLAW-1005 New Westminster $1,275.03

* Note: Extra week break between the online & face to face (2 weeks) components of the course due to Satutory holidays.

AWARDS

For many of our students, the opportunity to study at JIBC is a next step towards reaching your personal and/or professional goals.
However, while this is an exciting time in your life, it's important to anticipate the financial strains associated with pursuing a substantial
course load.

Staying informed about available assistance and planning ahead will help you avoid a situation where you are overwhelmed. It is
important to avoid waiting until the last minute to look for help with your finances.

You might be eligible for JIBC award and bursaries, visit jibc.ca/financial-aid or call 604.528.5762 or 1.877.275.4332

LIBRARY

The JIBC Library offers research assistance and access to a unique and specialized collection of books, journals and online sources, all
focused on the programs offered here. The Library catalogue and other online resources may be searched while on-site from a
JIBC campus online from other locations.

JIBC librarians are available to help locate information on subjects taught at JIBC and to assist students with a variety of academic and
research skills, such as locating the most current journal articles or citing sources correctly. Computers available for student use in the
Library all have Microsoft Office, Internet access, and a wireless network is available campus-wide. Laptops and iPads are available to
certificate, diploma or degree program students for short-term loan.

visit jibc.ca/library for more information
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