

COURSE CALENDAR

FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT SPECIAL EVENTS JIBC.CA/SPE

OPEN FOR GENERAL ENROLMENT

COURSE DATE	COURSE	COURSE CODE	LOCATION	FEE
Sep 14, 2017	Introduction to Critical Incident Stress Management (CISM)	CISM-1000	New Westminster	\$213.96
Sep 15-16, 2017	Understanding Substance Use	COUN-1100	New Westminster	\$309.68
Oct 17-18, 2017	Clinical Supervision: Innovative Practices 1	COUN-1012	New Westminster	\$298.42
Oct 23, 2017 (online) & Nov 23, 2017 (in class)	Community Living Home Study Certification for Shared Living (Adults)	CLIV-1000	New Westminster	\$374.85
Oct 23-24, 2017	Expressive Play Therapy 1	COUN-3100	New Westminster	\$316.44
Oct 25-26, 2017	Expressive Play Therapy 2	COUN-3105	New Westminster	\$316.44
Oct 25-26, 2017	An Introduction to the DSM-5	COUN-1015	New Westminster	\$351.78
Nov 8-9, 2017	Using the DSM-5 with Children and Youth	COUN-1016	New Westminster	\$351.78
Nov 17-18, 2017	Introduction to Art Therapy for Counsellors & Therapists	COUN-1017	New Westminster	\$315.31
Dec 1-2, 2017	Motivational Interviewing 1	COUN-1125	New Westminster	\$309.68
Feb 2-3, 2018	Understanding Substance Use	COUN-1100	New Westminster	\$309.68
Feb 10, 2018	Vicarious Traumatization	CISM-1050	New Westminster	\$213.96
Feb 22, 2018	Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder: Increasing Understanding	COUN-1140	New Westminster	\$158.78
Feb 27-28, 2018	Attachment and Play Therapy	COUN-3130	New Westminster	\$316.44
Mar 8, 2018	All My Relations: Working with Aboriginal Clients	COUN-1110	New Westminster	\$179.05
Mar 9-10, 2018	Understanding Pharmacology from a Counsellor's Perspective	COUN-1019	New Westminster	\$309.68
Mar 26-28, 2018	Reinforcing Respectful Professional Boundaries	COUN-1037	New Westminster	\$702.64
Apr 24-25, 2018	Expressive Play Therapy 1	COUN-3100	Parksville	\$322.77
Apr 26-27, 2018	Expressive Play Therapy 2	COUN-3105	Parksville	\$322.77
May 11-12, 2018	Motivational Interviewing 1	COUN-1125	New Westminster	\$315.87
May 14-15, 2018	Indigenous Trauma Informed Practice with Youth 1	COUN-1032	New Westminster	\$321.46
Jun 4-5, 2018	Somatics in Complex Trauma	COUN-5215	New Westminster	\$410.59
Jun 12-14, 2018	Expressive Play Therapy for the Grieving Child	COUN-3120	Parksville	\$480.11
Jun 22-23, 2018	Trauma Informed Practice (TiP) in Addictions	COUN-1150	New Westminster	\$315.87
Jul 4-6, 2018	Reinforcing Respectful Professional Boundaries	COUN-1037	New Westminster	\$716.70
Jul 17-18, 2018	Sandplay Therapy: Using the Healing Power of Imagery 1	COUN-3110	Parksville	\$322.77
Jul 19-20, 2018	Sandplay Therapy: Using the Healing Power of Imagery 2	COUN-3115	Parksville	\$322.77

ABORIGINAL FOCUSING-ORIENTED THERAPY & COMPLEX TRAUMA CERTIFICATE (AFOT)

COURSE DATE	COURSE	COURSE CODE	LOCATION	FEE
Jan 11-13, 2018	Complex Trauma	COUN-3200	New Westminster	\$683.57
Mar 8-10, 2018	Focusing-Oriented Therapy & Complex Trauma 1	COUN-3205	New Westminster	\$683.57
May 10-12, 2018	Focusing-Oriented Therapy & Complex Trauma 2	COUN-3210	New Westminster	\$697.24
Jul 12-14, 2018	Focusing-Oriented Therapy & Complex Trauma 3	COUN-3215	New Westminster	\$697.24
Sep 6-8, 2018	Depression, Grieving & Complex Trauma	COUN-3220	New Westminster	\$697.24
Nov 8-10, 2018	Dreams & Complex Trauma	COUN-3230	New Westminster	\$697.24
Jan 10-12, 2019	Clinical Spirituality & Complex Trauma	COUN-3225	New Westminster	\$697.24

CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE

COURSE DATE	COURSE	COURSE CODE	LOCATION	FEE
Sep 14, 2017	Introduction to Critical Incident Stress Management (CISM)	CISM-1000	New Wesminster	\$213.96
Sep 15, 2017	Diversity & Trauma	CISM-1005	New Wesminster	\$213.96
Sep 16-17, 2017	Demobilization, Defusing & Crisis Management Debriefing	CISM-1010	New Wesminster	\$323.19
Nov 2-4, 2017	Critical Incident Stress Debriefing	CISM-1015	New Wesminster	\$468.47
Nov 5, 2017	Critical Incident Stress Management (CISM) Simulation	CISM-1020	New Wesminster	\$353.60
Jan 18, 2018	Post-Critical Incident Stress Reactions	CISM-1035	New Wesminster	\$213.96
Jan 19, 2018	Managing Responses to Community Disasters	CISM-1025	New Wesminster	\$213.96
Jan 20, 2018	Psychological First Aid	CISM-1030	New Wesminster	\$213.96
Feb 8, 2018	Effective Team Participation	CISM-1040	New Wesminster	\$213.96
Feb 9, 2018	Trauma, Children & Youth	CISM-1045	New Wesminster	\$213.96
Feb 10, 2018	Vicarious Traumatization	CISM-1050	New Wesminster	\$213.96

EXPRESSIVE PLAY THERAPY CERTIFICATE

COURSE DATE	COURSE	COURSE CODE	LOCATION	FEE
Oct 23-24, 2017	Expressive Play Therapy 1	COUN-3100	New Westminster	\$316.44
Oct 25-26, 2017	Expressive Play Therapy 2	COUN-3105	New Westminster	\$316.44
Apr 24-25, 2018	Expressive Play Therapy 1	COUN-3100	Parksville	\$322.77
Apr 26-27, 2018	Expressive Play Therapy 2	COUN-3105	Parksville	\$322.77
Jun 12-14, 2018	Expressive Play Therapy for the Grieving Child	COUN-3120	Parksville	\$480.11
Jul 17-18, 2018	Sandplay Therapy: Using the Healing Power of Imagery 1	COUN-3110	Parksville	\$322.77
Jul 19-20, 2018	Sandplay Therapy: Using the Healing Power of Imagery 2	COUN-3115	Parksville	\$322.77
Sep 25-27, 2018	Final Project/Consultation Group	COUN-3125	Parksville	\$480.11

TO REGISTER: 604.528.5590 or 1-877-528-5591 jibc.ca/registration

- A Learner Services Fee (LSF) is charged for all credit courses, and is collected at the time of registration.
- Tuition fees listed in this course calendar reflect 2% increase effective April 1, 2018.
- Schedule subject to change see our website for the most current class schedule.

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE COMPLEX TRAUMA & CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE INTERVENTION

COURSE DATE	COURSE	COURSE CODE	LOCATION	FEE
Sep 18-Dec 8, 2017	Theoretical Foundation in Complex Trauma	COUN-5200	Online	\$1,206.10
Jan 29-Feb 2, 2018	Assessment & Treatment Planning in Complex Trauma	COUN-5205	New Westminster	\$1,005.65
Apr 16-20, 2018	Intervention & Skill Building in Complex Trauma	COUN-5210	New Westminster	\$1,025.76
Jun 4-5, 2018	Somatics in Complex Trauma	COUN-5215	New Westminster	\$410.59
Sep 15, 2018	Complex Trauma Integrated Project	COUN-5220	Online	\$410.06
Oct 2-5, 2018 (part 1) & Nov 1-3, 2018 (part 2)	Child Sexual Abuse Intervention	COUN-5225	New Westminster	\$1,435.85
Dec 12-14, 2018	Clinical Consultation in Complex Trauma & Child Sexual Abuse	COUN-5230	New Westminster	\$615.67

SUBSTANCE USE CERTIFICATE

COURSE DATE	COURSE	COURSE CODE	LOCATION	FEE
Sep 15-16, 2017	Understanding Substance Use	COUN-1100	New Westminster	\$309.68
Oct 20-21, 2017	Continunum of Care	COUN-1105	New Westminster	\$309.68
Nov 17-18, 2017	Assessment Practices	COUN-1115	New Westminster	\$309.68
Dec 1-2, 2017	Motivational Interviewing 1	COUN-1125	New Westminster	\$309.68
Feb 2-3, 2018	Understanding Substance Use	COUN-1100	New Westminster	\$309.68
Feb 22, 2018	Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder: Increasing Understanding	COUN-1140	New Westminster	\$158.78
Feb 23-24, 2018	Concurrent Disorders Planning 1	COUN-1135	New Westminster	\$309.68
Mar 8, 2018	All My Relations: Working with Aboriginal Clients	COUN-1110	New Westminster	\$179.05
Mar 9-10, 2018	Understanding Pharmacology from a Counsellor's Perspective	COUN-1019	New Westminster	\$309.68
Apr 26, 2018	Community Voices/Contemporary Issues	COUN-1145	New Westminster	\$161.96
Apr 27-28, 2018	Interconnected Risk	COUN-1120	New Westminster	\$315.87
May 10. 2018	Compassion and Policy: The Heart and Mind of Drug Policy Reform	COUN-1130	New Westminster	\$161.96
May 11-12, 2018	Motivational Interviewing 1	COUN-1125	New Westminster	\$315.87
Jun 22-23, 2018	Trauma Informed Practice (TiP) in Addictions	COUN-1150	New Westminster	\$315.87

ENROLLING IN A CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

You can enrol in all Counselling and Community Safety Certificates online at **jibc.ca/registration/apply-program** or contact Student Services at **604.528.5590** or toll free **1.877.528.5591**. There is a non-refundable fee of \$75 to enrol in most CCCS certificates (see Program links for details).

Some certificate applications require supplemental information and documentation, see our website for information about specific certificates at **jibc.ca/cccs**. Some courses do not require a certificate application, see our website for information about specific courses at **jibc.ca/cccs**.

Once you have enrolled in a certificate program, you have the added benefits of accessing the JIBC Library.

BYLAW COMPLIANCE, ENFORCEMENT AND INVESTIGATIVE SKILLS COURSES

ONLINE START DATE/ IN-CLASS DATES	COURSE	COURSE CODE	LOCATION	FEE
Sep 18, 2017 / Nov 6-8	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,250.03
Oct 16, 2017 / Dec 4-6	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,250.03
Oct 23, 2017 /Dec 11-13	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2	BLAW-1005	New Westminster	\$1,250.03
*Nov 20, 2017 / Jan 8-10	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,250.03
Jan 8, 2018 / Feb 26-28	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,250.03
Jan 15, 2018 / Mar 5-7	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	Victoria	\$1,250.03
Feb 5, 2018 / Mar 26-28	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,250.03
Feb 19, 2018 / Apr 9-11	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2	BLAW-1005	New Westminster	\$1,250.03
Mar 12, 2018 / Apr 30-May 2	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,250.03
Apr 16, 2018 / Jun 4-6	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,275.03
May 7, 2018 / Jun 25-27	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2	BLAW-1005	Victoria	\$1,275.03
*May 14, 2018 / Jul 9-11	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,275.03
Jun 11, 2018 / Jul 30-Aug 1	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,275.03
*Jul 16, 2018 / Sep 10-12	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,275.03
Aug 13, 2018 / Oct 1-3	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2	BLAW-1005	New Westminster	\$1,275.03
*Aug 20, 2018 / Oct 15-17	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,275.03
Sep 10, 2018 / Oct 29-31	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 1	BLAW-1000	New Westminster	\$1,275.03
Nov 26, 2018 / Jan 14-16	Bylaw Compliance, Enforcement & Investigative Skills 2	BLAW-1005	New Westminster	\$1,275.03

* Note: Extra week break between the online & face to face (2 weeks) components of the course due to Satutory holidays.

AWARDS

For many of our students, the opportunity to study at JIBC is a next step towards reaching your personal and/or professional goals. However, while this is an exciting time in your life, it's important to anticipate the financial strains associated with pursuing a substantial course load.

Staying informed about available assistance and planning ahead will help you avoid a situation where you are overwhelmed. It is important to avoid waiting until the last minute to look for help with your finances.

You might be eligible for JIBC award and bursaries, visit jibc.ca/financial-aid or call 604.528.5762 or 1.877.275.4332

LIBRARY

The JIBC Library offers research assistance and access to a unique and specialized collection of books, journals and online sources, all focused on the programs offered here. The Library catalogue and other online resources may be searched while on-site from a JIBC campus online from other locations.

JIBC librarians are available to help locate information on subjects taught at JIBC and to assist students with a variety of academic and research skills, such as locating the most current journal articles or citing sources correctly. Computers available for student use in the Library all have Microsoft Office, Internet access, and a wireless network is available campus-wide. Laptops and iPads are available to certificate, diploma or degree program students for short-term loan.

visit jibc.ca/library for more information